A C C E S S O R I E S
NOTES:
1. N/S = NOT SHOWN
2. ITEMS 2A AND 2B USED FOR STANDARD REHAB BACK AND HIGH BACK.
ITEM 2C USED FOR CONTOUR BACK
TRC0883 - LATERAL SUPPORT ASS'Y, RIGHT, HYBRID
REVISION: 05/13/2009
3A

2 1 TRC0603 FIXED LATERALS ASS'Y, FULL BACK HEIGHT
TRC0598 - SWING AWAY LATERALS ASS'Y, FULL BACK HEIGHT
REVISION: 07/13/2006 PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION NAME
TRC0598-R RIGHT SIDE
TRC0598-L LEFT SIDE
1
2
N1
ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRC0601 SWING AWAY LATCH
2 1 TRC0602 FIXED LATERALS ASS'Y
TRC0261 - SWING AWAY LATERALS ASS'Y
NOTES:
1. SWING AWAY LATCH REPLACES TRX1199 IN TRC0602
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION NAME
TRC0261-R RIGHT SIDE
TRC0261-L LEFT SIDE
NOTES:
1. N/S = NOT SHOWN
2. STICKER SHOWN FOR LEFT SIDE. REVERSE FOR RIGHT SIDE
TRC0601 - SWING AWAY LATCH, LATERALS ASS'Y
4A
12
11
9
5
3
7
2
10 1
13
8
N2
6
ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRX1093 PUSH BUTTON
2 1 TRX1117 PIN
3 1 TRX1215 LOCKING PIN
4A 1 TRX1220 LATCH PLATE, SHORT
4B N/S 1 TRX1092 LATCH PLATE, LONG
5 1 TRX1269 PIVOT BAR, LONG
6 1 TRX1562 CLAMPING BAR
7 1 TRM0303 SPRING
8 1 TRM0307 STICKER
9 1 TRH0133 ¼"ID x ½"OD x 0.125" NYLON WASHER
10 1 TRH0202 ¼-20 SHALLOW NYLOC NUT
11 2 TRH0447 ¼-20 x ½" FLAT SOCKET CAP SCREW
12 1 TRH0457 ¼-20 x 3/8" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
13 1 TRH0475 #10-32 x 3/8" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION NAME
TRC0601-R/S RIGHT SIDE SHORT
TRC0601-R/L RIGHT SIDE LONG
TRC0601-L/S LEFT SIDE SHORT
TRC0601-L/L LEFT SIDE LONG
TRC0603 - LATERALS ASS'Y, FIXED, FULL BACK HEIGHT
REVISION: 05/20/2008
6A
3A 11
WITH ARM PAD
APPLICATION
STANDARD
9
7
N2
9
8
APPLICATION
STANDARD
6A
3A
12
4
2A
1
N2
10
10
12
N2
ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRX1199 4 INCH EXTENSION PLATE
2A 1 TRX2579 MULTI-RAIL, 65 DEG, LEFT
2B N/S 1 TRX2578 MULTI-RAIL, 65 DEG, RIGHT
2C N/S 1 TRX3033 MULTI-RAIL, 65 DEG, 12H - 13H
3A 1(2) TRX2273 ADAPTER BRKT, SLOTTED
3B N/S 1 TRX2413 4 INCH "L"  BRACKET
4 1 TRX2274 ADAPTER BRKT, 1/4-20
5 N/S 1 TRM0308 NEOPRENE SLEEVE
6A 1(2) TRM0337 PAD, MEDIUM - 3¾" x 5¾"
6B N/S 1 TRM0336 PAD, SMALL - 3½" x 5"
6C N/S 1 TRM0338 PAD, LARGE - 4½" x 6¼"
6D N/S 1 TRM0542 PAD, EXTRA SMALL - 3" x 4"
7 3 TRH0101 ¼'' FLAT WASHER
8 2 TRH0232 ¼-20 SQUARE NUT
9 2(4) TRH0308 ¼-20 x 5/8" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
10 5 TRH0429 ¼-20 x ½" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
11 0(2) TRH0445 ¼-20 x  ¾" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
12 4 TRH0457 ¼-20 x 3/8" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
NOTES:
1. N/S = NOT SHOWN
2. USED FOR FIXED LATERAL APPLICATIONS ONLY. NOT TO BE INCLUDED
IN KITS FOR SWING AWAY LATERAL APPLICATIONS
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION NAME
TRC0603-R RIGHT SIDE
TRC0603-L LEFT SIDE
11
1
N3
7
APPLICATION
STANDARD
6A
3A
8
12
4
N2
2A
N3
9
11
N3
ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRX1199 4 INCH EXTENSION PLATE
2A 1 TRX1452 MULTI - RAIL, CURVED RIGID BACK
2B N/S 1 TRX1444 MULTI - RAIL, CONTOUR BACK
2C N/S 1 TRX0714 MULTI-RAIL
3A 1(2) TRX2273 ADAPTER BRKT, SLOTTED
3B N/S 1 TRX2413 4 INCH "L"  BRACKET
4 1 TRX2274 ADAPTER BRKT, 1/4-20
5 N/S 1 TRM0308 NEOPRENE SLEEVE
6A 1(2) TRM0337 PAD, MEDIUM - 3¾" x 5¾"
6B N/S 1 TRM0336 PAD, SMALL - 3½" x 5"
6C N/S 1 TRM0338 PAD, LARGE - 4½" x 6¼"
6D N/S 1 TRM0542 PAD, EXTRA SMALL - 3" x 4"
7 2 TRH0232 ¼-20 SQUARE NUT
8 2(4) TRH0308 ¼-20 x 5/8" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
9 2 TRH0429 ¼-20 x ½" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
10 0(2) TRH0445 ¼-20 x  ¾" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
11 4 TRH0457 ¼-20 x 3/8" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
12 3 TRH0467 ¼-20 x ¾" PHILLIPS TRUSS MACHINE SCREW
NOTES:
1. N/S = NOT SHOWN
2. SHIM STOCK TO BE USED FOR CERTAIN APPLICATIONS
3. USED FOR FIXED LATERAL APPLICATIONS ONLY. NOT TO BE INCLUDED
IN KITS FOR SWING AWAY LATERAL APPLIACTIONS
TRC0602 - FIXED LATERALS ASS'Y
REVISION: 05/20/2008
6A
3A 10
WITH ARM PAD
APPLICATION
STANDARD
8
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION NAME
TRC0602-R RIGHT SIDE
TRC0602-L LEFT SIDE
NOTES:
1. N/S = NOT SHOWN
TRC0875 - FIXED LATERAL HIP SUPPORT, UNIVERSAL
REVISION: 10/24/2008
8A
3
UPGRADE
2
LEFT SIDE SHOWN
REMOVABLE
4A
6
5
1
7
10
9
ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRX4566 UPRIGHT
2 1 TRX4567 STOP BAR
3 1 TRX4568 BRACKET
4A 1 TRM0682 HIP PAD, 8"W x 3½"H
4B N/S 1 TRM0683 HIP PAD, 12"W x 3½"H
4C N/S 1 TRM0684 HIP PAD, 6"W x 5"H
4D N/S 1 TRM0685 HIP PAD, 3½"W x 4½"H
5 2 TRH0101 ¼'' FLAT WASHER
6 2 TRH0201 ¼-20 NYLOC NUT
7 4 TRH0308 ¼-20 x 5/8" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
8A 1 TRH0336 SET SCREW, 0.25 x 0.25
8B 1 TRM0770 KNOB, 1/4-20 X 1/2
9 2 TRH0429 ¼-20 x ½" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
10 2 TRH0431 ¼-20 x 2" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
8B
2B
8
13
6A
14
15
13
1
5
10
9
4A
3
13
12
2A
11
7
WITH SPLIT COLLAR
SCREWS INCLUDED
13
ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRX3229 PIVOT BRACKET
2A 1 TRX4474 LOCKING MOUNT WLD
2B 1 TRX4513 LOCKING MOUNT WLD
3 1 TRX4477 LOCKING COLLAR
4A 1 TRX4478 ROD, RIGHT
4B N/S 1 TRX4586 SHORT ROD, RIGHT
5 1 TRX4645 ADJUSTMENT BLOCK
6A 1 TRM0336 PAD, SMALL - 3½" x 5"
6B N/S 1 TRM0337 PAD, MEDIUM - 3¾" x 5¾"
6C N/S 1 TRM0338 PAD, LARGE - 4½" x 6¼"
ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
6D N/S 1 TRM0542 PAD, EXTRA SMALL - 3" x 4"
7 1 TRM0676 SHAFT SPLIT COLLAR, 1"OD X ½"ID X ½"THK